
138 23rd and 24th March. 1871.

the City of Toronto, That the amendment is in effect the same as the original Motion, and
so cannot be moved as an amendnent to the amendment to the original Motion;

And a Debate arising thereupon ;
And it being Six o'clock, Mr. Speaker left the Chair, to resume the same at half-past

Seven 'clock, p.m.

Half-past Seven o'clock, P. .

The House, accordingto Order, again resolved itself into Committee of Supply.

(IN THE COMMITTEF.)

1. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Six million dollars be granted to Her Majesty,
to defray expenses of Intercolonial Railway, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

And the House having continued to sit in Comnittee till after Twelve of the Clock,
on Friday morning;

Friday, 24th March, 1871.
2. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirty-one thousand one hundred dollars be

granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Nova Scotia Railway, for the year ending
June, 1872.

Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two hundred and thirteen thousand eight
hundred dollars be granted to Her Majesty for the Eastern Extension Railways, viz:-
for increased accomodation, Saint John $157,700.00 ; for increased accomodation, Pointe
Duchêne, $48,000.00 ; for construction between Painsec and Amherst, $8,100.00, for the
year ending 30th June, 1872.

4. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and fifty thousand dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of extension of Railway Terminus to Halifax,
for tie year ending 30th June, 1872.

Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three hundred -and twenty-six thousand dollars
be granted to Her Majesty, for Harbors and Piers (Re-vote $77,000), viz:-Lakes Erie
and Huron (Be-vote $75,000) $300,000.00; kfabou Harbor, $18,000.00 ; Coteau du Lac
Fier (Re-vote $2,000) $8,000.00, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

Resolutions to be reported.

Mr. Speaker resumed the Chair; and Mr. Street reported, That the Committee had
come to several Resolutions.

Ordered, That- the Report be received this day.
Mr. Street also acquainted the bouse, that he was directed to move, That the Com.

mittee may have leave to sit again.
Resolved, That this House will, this day, again resolve itself into the said CÔmmittee

And then The House, having continued to sit till five minutes after One of the Clock.
on Friday morning, adjourned till this day.

Friday, 24th March, 1871.
The following Petitions were severally brought up, and laid on the Table
3y the Honorable Mr. Galt,-The Petitionof HenryE. Miles L.L.D., D.C.L.,author,

and others.


